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Kenosha shall be held in each year as follows: On the
‘Wednesday after the second Mouday in April; on the
‘Wednesday after the third Monday in November;
and on the first Monday in August.

SEctION 2. No jury shall be summoned for said
term appointed to be held in Aungust. But said court
shall bave power at such term to transact any business
or do any act which may be lawfuliy transacted or
done at a gereral term of the cireunit court without the
intervention of a jary.

SecrIoN 3. All recognizances, undertakings, writs,
processes and motions heretofore drawn or made retura-
able at the next regular April term of said court, shall
hold good and shall be returanable at the April term of
said court as fixed by this act, and shall have the same
force and effect as though by terms made rewurnable
on the first day of said term, as fixed by this act.

SkcrioN 4. All acts, and parts of acts, so far as they
oon]ﬁ;é:t with the provisions of this act, are hereby re-
pe%EcrION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 27, 1877.

CHAPTER 71.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named to A.
E. Elmore and others, for services rendered under joint res-
olution No. 13, session of 1876.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :
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August term.

April term.

Repealed.

SectiuN 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of any appropriation.

money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, a
sufficient sum of money to pay the following named per-
sons, viz: A. E. Elmore, H. C. Tilion, W. W. Reed,
H. H. Giles, C. H. Haskins, Geo. W. Burchard, Wm. E.
Smith and Nelson Dewey, for services readered under’
joint resolution No. 13, session of 1876, the sum of ten
dollars for every day engaged in such services, in full
for such services and expenses; and provided, that in
po case these expenses and services shall exceed the
sum of one hundred and fifty dollars to any one of the
above named personsa.

SEcTION 2. The secretary of state is hereby author- gecretary of
ized to draw his warrant for such sums as the above 5tate to sudit
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Appropristion.

Amended.

Amended.
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named persons shall show themselves to be entitled to,
il)poln presentation of the proper vouchers as presc ribed
y law.
SECTION 8. This act shall take effect from and af-
ter its passage.
Approved February 27, 1877.

[Published March 7, 18T1.)
CHAPTER 72.

AN ACT to appropriate to the superintendent of ¥ubllc prop-
o

erty, a sum of money therein named for the use of the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the
superintendent ot public pro(s)erty out of any money
beronging to the general fund not otherwise appropri-
ated, the sum of seven thousand five hundred dollars,
being the amount estimated as necessary for the pur-
chase of stationery for the use of the state officers and
the legislature for the ensuning year.

SecTION 2. This act shall take effect and bein force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 27, 1877.

(Published March 16,1871,)
CHAPTER 78.

AN ACT to mend chapter 41 of the laws of 1873, entitled “ An
act to amend chapter 224 of the private and local laws of 1871,
entitled * An act to consolidate and amend the act to incorpo-
rate the city of Beaver Dam and the several acts amendatory

_ thereof. »

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SecrioN 1. Section 8 of said chapter is hereby
amended by striking out the words * five bundred ”
in the last line of said section and inserting the words
“four hundred.”

SEcTION 2. Section 4 of said chapter is hereby
amended by adding thereto as follows: The term of



